S14160/S14161 series
Low breakdown voltage type MPPC for
scintillation detector
MPPC® (Multi-Pixel Photon Counter)
www.hamamatsu.com 1
The S14160/S14161 series achieve higher PDE (photon detection effi ciency) and lower operation voltage than other MPPC to
adapt for PET and radiation monitor application. They achieve small dead space in a photosensitive area with HWB (hole wire
bonding) technology (Patent pending). And the gap from the photosensitive area edge to the package edge is only 0.2 mm. This

Number of
pixcels/channel Package Window
Window
refractive
index
Geometrical
fill factor
(%)
S14160-3050HS
1
3.0 × 3.0
50
3531
Surface
mount type Silicone 1.57 74
S14160-4050HS 4.0 × 4.0 6331
S14160-6050HS 6.0 × 6.0 14331
S14161-3050HS-04 16 (4 × 4) 3.0 × 3.0 3531
S14161-3050HS-08 64 (8 × 8) 3.0 × 3.0 3531
S14161-4050HS-06 36 (6 × 6) 4.0 × 4.0 6331
S14161-6050HS-04 16 (4 × 4) 6.0 × 6.0 14331
Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter Symbol Specification Unit
Operating temperature*1 Topr -40 to +85 °C
Storage temperature*1 Tstg -40 to +85 °C